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EVENT DATE TIME LOCATION PROGRAM DETAILS / INFORMATION

Knights Morning Rosary Mondays 6:00 AM St. Paul Chapel Faith B Wells

COR Meeting Mondays  9/8/25 – 5/4/26 7:00 – 8:00 PM Fellowship Hall Faith Hill

Weekly Bible Study Group Wednesdays  9/10/25 – 5/6/26 7:00 – 8:30 PM Fellowship Hall Faith B Wells

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, July 10 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Fellowship Breakfast Sunday, July 13 After both Masses Kitchen & FH Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Adoration (7 AM fellowship) Saturday, July 19 8:00 – 9:00 AM Sanctuary Faith B Wells, Dcn Mike / Families Welcome

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, July 31 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, August 7 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Adoration (7 AM fellowship) Saturday, August 23 8:00 – 9:00 AM Sanctuary Faith B Wells, Dcn Mike / Families Welcome

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, August 28 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, September 4 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Kid's Consignment Sale Set-Up Friday, September 5 8:00 – Noon Gym Parish Yaniglos

Kid's Consignment Tear-down Saturday, September 13 2:00 – 3:00 PM Gym Parish Yaniglos

Fellowship Breakfast Sunday, September 21 After both Masses Kitchen & FH Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, September 25 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, October 9 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLCL Fraternal Hill

Life Chain Sunday, October 5 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM Battleground Ave. Life M Wells

Operation Lamb Sat & Sun, October 25 & 26 After 4:30 Mass Narthex In/Out Life Yaniglos / Distribute Tootsie Rolls

Veterans Dinner Ticket Sales Sat & Sun, October 25 & 26 After All Masses Narthex Assembly P Ashby

Veterans Dinner Ticket Sales Saturday, November 1 After 4:30 Mass Narthex Assembly P Ashby

Veterans Dinner Ticket Sales Sunday, November 2 After All Masses Narthex Assembly P Ashby

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, November 6 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Veterans Dinner Saturday, November 8 6:00 PM Kitchen & FH Assembly P Ashby / Prep, Cook, Serve

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, November 13 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Top Golf Meet-Up Tuesday, November 18 6:00 – 8:00 PM Top Golf Fun & Fellowship Schultheis

Military Family Care Packages Tuesday, December 2 8:00 – 11:00 AM Camp Lejuen Assembly Comas

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, December 4 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Military Family Care Packages Friday, December 5 8:00 – 11:00 AM Ft. Bragg Assembly Comas

Christmas Market Setup Friday, December 5 3:00 – 8:00 PM PLC / Parking Lot Parish Hill / Direct & Help Vendors Set up

Christmas Market Saturday, December 6 8:00 AM – 3:00 PM PLC/SB Parish Hill, Tucker, Guze, Marmion

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, December 11 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Meals on Wheels Gift Bag Dist. Friday, December 12 8:15 – 9:15 AM PLC Lobby St. Paul Load gift bags into cars

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, December 11 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Adoration Saturday, December 13 8:00 – 9:00 AM Sanctuary Faith B Wells, Dcn Mike

SPRED Breakfast Sunday, December 14 After 10:30 Mass Fellowship Hall Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25 “And the Word became flesh and dwelt among us, and we saw His glory.” - John 1:14

Weekly Faith Events  -- occur weekly unless church is closed or space is unavailable due to holidays or other reasons

July 2025  - The Precious Blood

August 2025  - Immaculate Heart of Mary

September 2025  - Seven Sorrows of Mary

October 2025  - The Holy Rosary

November 2025  - Poor Souls in Purgatory

December 2025  - The Immaculate Conception
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Knights Morning Rosary Mondays 6:00 AM St. Paul Chapel Faith B Wells

COR Meeting Mondays  9/8/25 – 5/4/26 7:00 – 8:00 PM Fellowship Hall Faith Hill

Weekly Bible Study Group Wednesdays  9/10/25 – 5/6/26 7:00 – 8:30 PM Fellowship Hall Faith B Wells

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Monday, January 5 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, January 8 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Knights & Ladies Dinner Saturday, January 10 6:00 – 9:30 PM Fellowship Hall Fun & Fellowship Schultheis, Murray, Dixon

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, February 5 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, February 12 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Lenten Fish Fry #1 Friday, February 20 4:30 – 7:00 PM Kitchen & FH Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Lenten Fish Fry #2 Friday, February 27 4:30 – 7:00 PM Kitchen & FH Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Kid's Consignment Sale Set-Up Saturday, February 28 8:00 – Noon Gym Parish Yaniglos

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, March 5 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, March 12 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Lenten Fish Fry #3 Friday, March 13 4:30 – 7:00 PM Kitchen & FH Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Charlotte Men's Conference Saturday, March 14 All Day Charlotte Faith B Wells / St. Thomas Aquinas CC

Consignment Sale Tear-Down Saturday, March 14 2:30 – 3:30 PLC Gym Parish Yanigloss

Guns-N-Hoses / Gargoyles Hockey Saturday, March 14 1:30 – 9:00 PM GSO Coliseum Fun & Fellowship Schultheis – 2 games (1pm & 7pm) – 1 ticket

Adoration (7 AM fellowship) Saturday, March 21 8:00 – 9:00 AM Sanctuary Faith B Wells, Dcn Mike / Families Welcome

Lenten Fish Fry #4 Friday, March 27 4:30 – 7:00 PM Kitchen & FH Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Stations of the Cross Friday, March 27 4:30 – 7:00 PM Sanctuary Faith B Wells

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, April 2 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, April 9 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Easter Sunday Sunday, April 5

Trivia Night at St. Paul Friday, April 17 6:30 – 8:30 PM Fellowship Hall Fun & Fellowship Schultheis

Fellowship Breakfast Sunday, April 19 After both Masses Kitchen & F. Hall Community Guze / Prep, Cook, Serve

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, May 7 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Mother’s Day Recognition Sunday, May 10 After Masses Narthex Family Malick / Recognize Parish Mothers

Council Social & Meeting Thursday, May 14 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

KofC State Convention Friday, May 15 – Sunday, May 17 All Weekend Sheraton Durham Fraternal Marmion, Dixon

Mother’s Day Recognition Sunday, May 10 After Masses Narthex Family Malick / Recognize Parish Mothers

Officer's & Director’s Meeting Thursday, June 4 6:30 – 7:30 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Council Social & Meeting Wednesday, June 11 6:30 – 8:00 PM PLC Fraternal Hill

Available online at stpaulkofc.org/calendar

Weekly Faith Events  -- occur weekly unless church is closed or space is unavailable due to holidays or other reasons

January 2026  - The Holy Name and Childhood of Jesus

February 2026  - The Holy Family

March 2026  - Saint Joseph

April 2026  - The Blessed Sacrament

May 2026  - The Blessed Virgin Mary

June 2026  - The Sacred Heart of Jesus
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